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Name Last Firm/Company City State / Province / Email
Christopher Adolph Sompo International Dallas TX cadolph@sompo-intl.com
Imoh Akpan Franklin & Prokopik Baltimore MD iakpan@fandpnet.com
Robert Allen The Allen Law Group Dallas TX bob.allen@theallenlaw.com
Robert Alpert ICALM Group Chapel Hill NC rla@icalmgroup.com
Dave Anderson Chubb Basking Ridge NJ dranderson@chubb.com
Belinda Arambula Burns, Anderson, Jury & Brenner L.L.P Austin TX barambula@bajb.com
Sloan Banfield Auto-Owners Insurance Company Lansing MI
April Berman Asurion Nashville TN april.berman@asurion.com
Christopher Blake Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough Raleigh NC chris.blake@nelsonmullins.com
Drew Block Plunkett Cooney Bloomfield Hills MI dblock@plunkettcooney.com
Patrick Brennan Crivello Carlson, S.C. Milwaukee WI pbrennan@crivellocarlson.com
Stacy Broman Meagher & Geer, P.L.L.P. Minneapolis MN sbroman@meagher.com
Kate Browne SwissRe New York NY Kate_Browne@swissre.com
Charles Browning Plunkett Cooney Bloomfield Hills MI cbrowning@plunkettcooney.com
Dustin Calhoun AmeriTrust Group, Inc. Westerville OH dustin.calhoun@ameritrustgroup.com 
Brian Calistri Weber Gallagher Philadelphia PA bcalistri@wglaw.com
Robert Carden Spears, Moore, Rebman & Williams, P.C. Chattanooga TN REC@SMRW.COM
Stephen Case Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company Fort Wayne IN scase@brotherhoodmutual.com
John Catania AIG New York NY john.catania@aig.com
Bruce Celebrezze Clyde & Co US LLP San Francisco CA bruce.celebrezze@clydeco.us
James Chapman Crenshaw, Ware & Martin, PLc Norfolk VA jchapman@cwm-law.com
Melanie Cheairs LoranceThompson, P.C. Houston TX mrs@lorancethompson.com
Robert Christie Christie Law Group, PLLC Seattle WA bob@christielawgroup.com
Jeffrey Commisso Great American Insurance Group Cincinnati OH jcommisso@GAIG.com
MaryEllen Conroy Cipriani and Werner Blue Bell PA mconroy@c-wlaw.com
Cristina Cortes-Sampson LCS Record Retrieval Grand Rapids MI csampson@teamlcs.com
Clint Cox Cox P.L.L.C. Dallas TX ccox@coxpllc.com
Jeffrey Curran Gable Gotwals Oklahoma City OK jcurran@gablelaw.com
Ned Currie Currie Johnson & Myers, P.A. Flowood MS ecurrie@curriejohnson.com
Lauren Curtis Traub Lieberman St Petersburg FL lcurtis@tlsslaw.com
Alex Dahl Strategic PolicyCounsel Washington DC alex@strategicpolicycounsel.com
Kelly Dalmass Nationwide Harleysville PA kdalmass@nationwide.com
Thomas Daly Horseshoe Insurance Advisors US LLC New Fairfield CT tom@horseshoeadvisors.com
Bradley Dantic ALPS Missoula MT bdantic@alpsnet.com
Evelyn Davis Hawkins Parnell & Young LLP Atlanta GA edavis@hpylaw.com
Jay Davis, Jr. Young Clement Rivers, LLP Charleston SC jdavis@ycrlaw.com
Laurent Demosthenidy King & Jurgens LLC New Orleans LA ljd@kingjurgens.com
Jim Dodrill West Virginia Office of Insurance Commissioner Charleston WV jdodrill@progressive.com
Rosalie Donlon ALM Media LLC New York NY rdonlon@alm.com
Andrew Downs Bullivant Houser Bailey PC San Francisco CA andy.downs@bullivant.com
Neil Ekblom Ekblom & Partners, LLP New York NY nhe@ekblomlaw.com
April Elkovitch Philadelphia Insurance Companies Dublin OH april.elkovitch@phly.com
Jennifer Eubanks Canal Insurance Company Greenville SC jennifer.eubanks@canal-ins.com
Michele Fenice Chubb Jersey City NJ michele.fenice@chubb.com
Jeromy Fielder J.S. Held LLC Dallas TX jfielder@jsheld.com
MariKay Fish AIG New York NY marikay.fish@aig.com
Robert Fisher Nautilus Insurance Group Scottsdale AZ rfisher@nautilus-ins.com
Dennis Fitzpatrick Clausen Miller P.C. Chicago IL dfitzpatrick@clausen.com
Elizabeth Fitzpatrick Island International Industries Calverton NY efitzpatrick@islandcompanies.com
Laura Foggan Crowell & Moring LLP Washington DC lfoggan@crowell.com
Anita Fox State of Michigan-Department of Insurance and Financial Services Lansing MI foxa5@michigan.gov
Noemi Garcia Nationwide Columbus OH ngarcia@nationwide.com
Mel Garofalo Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo Charlotte NC mgarofalo@hedrickgardner.com
Christof Gaudig Oppenhoff & Partner Cologne Germany christof.gaudig@oppenhoff.eu
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Seth Gausnell Gausnell, O'Keefe, and Thomas LLC St. Louis MO sgausnell@gotlawstl.com
Barry Gerstein Aspen Specialty New York NY barry.gerstein@aspen-insurance.com
Joseph Gill Currie Johnson & Myers, PA Jackson MS jgill@curriejohnson.com
Michael Glascott Goldberg Segalla Buffalo NY mglascott@goldbergsegalla.com
Kiera Goral QBE Dallas TX kiera.goral@us.qbe.com
Michelle Gordon Markel New York NY Michelle.Gordon@Markel.com
Thomas Grimes Nationwide Harleysville PA tgrimes@nationwide.com
Jeff Guillory Shelter Insurance Companies Columbia MO jguillory@shelterinsurance.com
David Hahn AmTrust Jersey City NJ david.hahn@amtrustgroup.com
Lee Hall Jenkins Fenstermaker, PLLC Huntington WV lmh@jenkinsfenstermaker.com
Rick Hammond HeplerBroom, LLC Chicago IL rick.hammond@heplerbroom.com
Carla Hartley Dillingham & Murphy, LLP San Francisco CA cjh@dillinghammurphy.com
Neil Hartzell Freeman, Mathis & Gary LLP Boston MA nhartzell@fmglaw.com
Marc Harwell Harwell Law Group PLLC Chattanooga TN marc@harwelllawgroup.com
Laura Hinegardener Great American Insurance Group Cincinnati OH lhinegardner@gaig.com
Kim Jackson Bovis Kyle Burch & Medlin, LLC Atlanta GA kjackson@boviskyle.com
Rodney Janis Goldberg Segalla West Palm Beach FL rjanis@goldbergsegalla.com 
David Jarrett Western Reserve Group Wooster OH dave_jarrett@wrg-ins.com
John Jennings Houston International Insurance Group Scottsdale AZ jjennings@hiig.com
Jennifer Johnson Gallivan White & Boyd Greenville SC jjohnsen@gwblawfirm.com
Lance Kalik Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland & Perretti LLP Morristown NJ cvassallo@riker.com
John Kelleher LaSalle & Kelleher, P.C. Providence RI jkelleher@lasallekelleher.com
John Kellogg Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice LLC Kansas City MO jkellogg@bscr-law.com
Dan Kohane Hurwitz & Fine, P.C. Buffalo NY ddk@hurwitzfine.com
Richard Koren Rimkus Consulting Group New York NY rkoren@rimkus.com
Joshua Kranz Everest Insurance New York NY josh.kranz@everestre.com
Scott Kreamer Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice, LLC Kansas City MO kreamer@bscr-law.com
Forrest Latta Burr & Forman Mobile AL Forrest.Latta@Burr.com
Martin Lavelle Travelers Hartford CT mplavell@travelers.com
David Leskauskas MSIG Warren NJ DLeskauskas@msigusa.com
Chlora Lindley-Myers Missouri Department of Ins., Financial Institutions & Professional Registration Jefferson City MO Chlora.Lindley-Myers@difp.mo.gov
Marina Llata AXIS Insurance Berkeley Heights NJ marina.llata@axiscapital.com
John Long Crady Jewett McCulley & Houren LLP Houston TX dlong@cjmhlaw.com
Elizabeth Lorell Gordon & Reese Florham Park NJ elorell@grsm.com
Jeffrey Lorell Saiber Florham Park NJ jlorell@saiber.com
Lauren Lundell Rimkus Consulting Group New York NY llundell@rimkus.com
Reid Manley Burr & Forman Birmingham AL rmanley@burr.com
Enrique Marinez Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley Redwood City CA enrique.marinez@rmkb.com
Robert Marino Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, PC Pittsburgh PA rmaino@dmclaw.com
Michael Marone McElroy, Deutch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP Morristown NJ mmarone@mdmc-law.com
Atea Martin Berkshire Hathaway Specialty New York NY atea.martin@bhspecialty.com
Craig Marvinney Walter │ Haverfield Cleveland OH cmarvinney@walterhav.com
Amy Mass Hanover Insurance Company Howell MI
Robert Massie Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP Huntington WV bob.massie@nelsonmullins.com
Benton Mathis Freeman Mathis & Gary, LLP Atlanta GA bmathis@fmglaw.com
Daniel Mayer AmeriTrust Group, Inc. Westerville OH danielmayer@alumni.nd.edu
Brian McCann Veritext Livingston NJ bmccann@veritext.com
William McGee Encova Insurance Company Columbus OH bill.mcgee@encova.com
Traci McGuire AmeriTrust Group Columbus OH traci.mcguire@ameritrustgroup.com
Bette McKenzie Exponent Natick MA bmckenzie@exponent.com
Sarannah McMurtry Acceptance Insurance Nashville TN smcmurtry@acceptance.com
James McNamara Aspen Re America Rocky Hill CT jim.mcnamara@aspen-re.com
Nicholas Meinhelt AmeriTrust Insurance Group Overland Park KS Nicholas.meinhelt@ameritrustgroup.com
Stephen Melendi Tollefson Bradley Mitchell & Melendi, LLP Dallas TX STEPHENM@TBMMLAW.COM
Howard Merten Partridge Snow & Hahn LLP Providence RI hmerten@psh.com
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Amy Miletich Miletich PC Denver CO amiletich@miletichpc.com
Justi Miller State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company Bloomington IL justil.miller.fmaq@statefarm.com
Christine M Moffett Travelers New York NY chmamo513@yahoo.com
Robert Moore Southwest Industrial Rigging Phoenix AZ RMoore@swirusa1.com
Alycen Moss Cozen O'Connor Atlanta GA amoss@cozen.com
Donald Myles, Jr. Jones, Skelton, Hochuli Phoenix AZ dmylesjr@jshfirm.com
Pat Nails Arch Insurance Jersey City NJ pnails@archinsurance.com
Brian Nally Reminger Co. LPA Cleveland OH bnally@reminger.com
Brian O'Donnell Riker Danzig Hyland Scherer & Perretti, LLP Morristown NJ cvassallo@riker.com
Barbara O'Donnell Sulloway & Hollis P.L.L.C. Providence RI bodonnell@sulloway.com
Harry Orad Gross Orad Shlimoff & Co Ramat Gan Israel harry@goslaw.co.il
Stephanie Panico QBE New York NY stephanie.panico@us.qbe.com
Jane Parker W.R. Berkeley Corp. Greenwich CT
Sherri Pavloff Stonberg Moran New York NY sherri.pavloff@stonbergmoran.com
Amie Pelletier Travelers Insurance Hartford CT apelleti@travelers.com
Alex Potente Clyde & Co US LLP San Francisco CA alex.potente@clydeco.us
Todd Presnell Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP Nashville TN tpresnell@bradley.com
Brett Preston Hill Ward Henderson Tampa FL brett.preston@hwhlaw.com
Neil Rambin Drinker Biddle & Reath, LLP Dallas TX neil.rambin@dbr.com
Todd Raskin Mazanec, Raskin, & Ryder Cleveland OH traskin@mrrlaw.com
Jeffrey Richard CED Technologies Shelton CT jrichard@cedtechnologies
Doug Rickel S-E-A Tampa FL drickel@SEAlimited.com
Victoria Roberts Roberts Claim Consults LLC Scottsdale AZ vhrlegal@outlook.com
Todd Roberts Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley Redwood City CA todd.roberts@rmkb.com
Betsy Rogers J.S. Held Jericho NY brogers@jsheld.com
David Root Copeland, Stair, Kingma & Lovell, LLP Atlanta GA droot@cskl.law
Elizabeth Roussel Adams and Reese LLP New Orleans LA liz.roussel@arlaw.com
Cynthia Ruggerio AmeriTrust Group Haddonfield NJ cynthia.ruggerio@ameritrustgroup.com
Derek Ruzicka Gausnell, O'Keefe, and Thomas LLC St. Louis LA druzicka@gotlawstl.com
Michael Ryan Ryan Ryan Deluca LLP Stamford CT mtryan@ryandelucalaw.com
Heather Sanderson Sanderson Law Calgary Canada hasanderson@sanderson-law.com
Johnny Sarber Carr Allison Jacksonville FL jsarber@carrallison.com
April Savoy Acceptance Insurance Nashville TN aprilfsavoy@cs.com
Cara Scheibling Avalon Health Economics Morristown NJ cara.scheibling@avalonecon.com
John Schneider Avalon Health Economics Morristown NJ john.schneider@avalonecon.com
Jay Sever Phelps Dunbar New Orleans LA jay.sever@phelps.com
Lori Shay Dream Hotels and Kilpatrick Townsend and Stockton Pleasantville NY haykev@optonline.net
Thomas Sheridan Mitsui Sumitomo Marine Management (USA), Inc. Warren NJ tsheridan@msiqusa.com
Stuart Simon American Jury Centers Hailey ID stuart@my-ajc.com
Darren Sinofsky Hartford Steam Boiler Hartford CT darren_sinofsky@hsb.com
Gena Sluga Christian Dichter & Sluga, P.C. Phoenix AZ gsluga@cdslawfirm.com
Vicki Smith Bodyfelt Mount Portland OR smith@bodyfeltmount.com
Maura Smith Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland & Perretti LLP Morristown NJ cvassallo@riker.com
Greg Sneed CED Technologies Shelton CT gsneed@cedtechnologies.com
Kathleen Spinella AIG New York NY kathleen.spinella@aig.com
Casey Stansbury Freeman Mathis & Gary Lexington KY cstansbury@fmglaw.com
Gary Stephen Pure Insurance White Plains NY gstephen@pureinsurance.com
Toney Stroud Encova Insurance Company Columbus OH toney.stroud@encova.com
Scott Taylor Rosenbaum & Taylor, P.C. White Plains NY SPT@rosenbaumtaylor.com
Richard Traub Traub Lieberman Red Bank NJ rtraub@traublieberman.com
John Trimble Lewis Wagner, LLP Indianapolis IN jtrimble@lewiswagner.com
Kile Turner Norman, Wood, Kendrick & Turner Birmingham AL kturner@nwkt.com
Michael Uzenski Arch Insurance Farmingdale NY muzenski@archinsurance
Bill VanVeldhuisen Mitsui Sumitomo Marine Management (USA), Inc. Warren NJ wvanveldhuisen@msiqusa.com
Christina Vessels AmeriTrust Lexington KY christina.vessels@ameritrustgroup.com
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Heidi Vogt von Briesen & Roper, s.c. Brookfield WI hvogt@vonbriesen.com
Jim Walton Gunty & McCarthy Chicago IL james.walton@guntymccarthy.com
Erica Warfield Brit Global Specialty USA Chicago IL erica.warfield@britinsurance.com
April Warner Nelson Forensics, LLC Plano TX awarner@nelsonforensics.com
Hank Watkins Lloyds NA New York NY hank.watkins@lloyds.com
Steven Weisbart, Ph.D. Insurance Information Institute New York NY stevenw@iii.org
Raymond Weisse Navigators Management Co., Inc. New York NY rweisse@navg.com
Rick Welsh Waratah Underwriting, CEO London UK
Laura Westfall Casey Chubb Jersey City NJ laura.casey@chubb.com
Robert A. Whitney Sulloway & Hollis PLLC Concord NH dsantoro@sulloway.com
Mark Wilkey SME Industries, Inc. West Jordan UT markw@smesteel.com
Sharon Wright Brit Global Specialty Richmond VA sharon.wright@britinsurance.com
Robert Wulff Evans & Dixon St. Louis MO rjwulff@evans-dixon.com
Hilary Young Hiscox Atlanta GA hilary.young@hiscox.com
Howard Zandman Aprio LLP Atlanta GA howard.zandman@aprio.com
Anthony J. Zarillo, Jr. Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti LLP Morristown NJ azarillo@riker.com
Michael Zeoli IAT Insurance Group Cheshire CT michael.zeoli@iatinsurance.com
David Zizik Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C. Providence RI dzizik@sulloway.com
Tamara Zurkovsky AIG New York NY Tamara.Zurkovsky@aig.com
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